EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

80-1-13-.04 Registrations **Date Filed: August 10, 2011**

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Robert J. Russell 1445 Federal Drive

Montgomery, AL 36107-1100

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-2-.22 Wildlife Management Area and Sanctuaries Established220-2-.55 Wildlife Management Areas, Community Hunting Areas,

Public Hunting Areas, and Refuges of Alabama

Date Filed: August 26, 2011

Person to contact for copy of rule:

David J. Dean 64 N Union Street Montgomery, AL 36130

C. REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

New Rule:

780-X-18-.06 Appraisal Management Company Surety Bond Form

Date Filed: August 5, 2011

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Neva Conway P.O. Box 304355 Montgomery, AL 36130